
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 1/18/2018 Needed for 1/8/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 60% Target 60% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 590 354 -326 680 115.254

2 HAWAII 25 15 -7 22 88.000

3 MONTANA 1,090 654 -218 872 80.000

4 LOUISIANA 1,938 1,162 -253 1,415 73.013

5 WISCONSIN 3,646 2,187 -453 2,640 72.408

6 ALABAMA 1,907 1,144 -227 1,371 71.893

7 KANSAS 6,664 3,998 -717 4,715 70.753

8 IDAHO 552 331 -52 383 69.384

9 UTAH 604 362 -56 418 69.205

10 MINNESOTA 11,567 6,940 -1,025 7,965 68.860

11 NEBRASKA 6,632 3,979 -529 4,508 67.973

12 IOWA 4,213 2,527 -234 2,761 65.535

13 OKLAHOMA 1,146 687 -57 744 64.921

14 GEORGIA 4,567 2,740 -217 2,957 64.747

15 MARYLAND 16,103 9,661 -705 10,366 64.373

16 ARKANSAS 532 319 -23 342 64.286

17 PHILIPPINES 52 31 -2 33 63.462

18 VIRGINIA 4,327 2,596 -102 2,698 62.353

19 FRANCE 278 166 -6 172 61.871

20 FLORIDA 18,152 10,891 -243 11,134 61.338

21 VERMONT 3,893 2,335 -49 2,384 61.238

22 DELAWARE 2,260 1,356 -22 1,378 60.973

23 NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,317 -10 1,327 60.428

24 ILLINOIS 14,776 8,865 -30 8,895 60.199

25 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 718 8 710 59.265

26 CALIFORNIA 11,591 6,954 132 6,822 58.856

27 MISSOURI 3,677 2,206 42 2,164 58.852

28 COLORADO 3,169 1,901 64 1,837 57.968

29 NEW JERSEY 9,763 5,857 322 5,535 56.694

30 WYOMING 1,240 744 45 699 56.371

31 INDIANA 38,381 23,028 1,531 21,497 56.009

32 NEVADA 588 352 27 325 55.272

33 MICHIGAN 23,262 13,957 1,179 12,778 54.931

34 TENNESSEE 1,629 977 91 886 54.389

35 ARIZONA 7,120 4,272 406 3,866 54.298

36 TEXAS 6,243 3,745 367 3,378 54.109

37 NORTH DAKOTA 836 501 54 447 53.469

38 OHIO 30,927 18,556 2,310 16,246 52.530

39 ALASKA 1,431 858 127 731 51.083

40 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 3,718 571 3,147 50.783

41 NEW YORK 29,683 17,809 2,879 14,930 50.298

42 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 456 82 374 49.211

43 RHODE ISLAND 223 133 24 109 48.879

44 MAINE 2,543 1,525 286 1,239 48.722

45 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,014 205 809 47.870

46 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,067 219 848 47.667

47 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 37,279 7,918 29,361 47.256

48 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 3,432 735 2,697 47.142

49 OREGON 1,681 1,008 233 775 46.104

50 WASHINGTON 2,529 1,517 435 1,082 42.784

51 DIST OF COL 152 91 32 59 38.816

52 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 1,534 551 983 38.428

53 KENTUCKY 3,378 2,026 869 1,157 34.251

54 PUERTO RICO 34 20 11 9 26.471

55 MEXICO 36 21 21 0 0.000

Grand Totals 369,861 221,893 16,213 205,680 55.610

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: January 8, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 22 88.000 MONTANA 1,090 872 80.000

IDAHO 552 383 69.384 KANSAS 6,664 4,715 70.753

UTAH 604 418 69.205 NEBRASKA 6,632 4,508 67.973

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 OKLAHOMA 1,146 744 64.921

CALIFORNIA 11,591 6,822 58.856 COLORADO 3,169 1,837 57.968

NEVADA 588 325 55.272 WYOMING 1,240 699 56.371

ARIZONA 7,120 3,866 54.298 TEXAS 6,243 3,378 54.109

ALASKA 1,431 731 51.083 NORTH DAKOTA 836 447 53.469

OREGON 1,681 775 46.104 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 374 49.211

WASHINGTON 2,529 1,082 42.784 NEW MEXICO 1,690 809 47.870

Totals 26,173 14,457 55.236 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,506 18,383 62.303

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,646 2,640 72.408 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

MINNESOTA 11,567 7,965 68.860 MARYLAND 16,103 10,366 64.373

IOWA 4,213 2,761 65.535 FRANCE 278 172 61.871

ILLINOIS 14,776 8,895 60.199 VERMONT 3,893 2,384 61.238

MISSOURI 3,677 2,164 58.852 DELAWARE 2,260 1,378 60.973

INDIANA 38,381 21,497 56.009 NEW JERSEY 9,763 5,535 56.694

MICHIGAN 23,262 12,778 54.931 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 3,147 50.783

OHIO 30,927 16,246 52.530 NEW YORK 29,683 14,930 50.298

Totals 130,449 74,946 57.452 RHODE ISLAND 223 109 48.879

MAINE 2,543 1,239 48.722

CONNECTICUT 1,779 848 47.667

PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 29,361 47.256

Detachment Goal Actual Percent MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 2,697 47.142

MISSISSIPPI 590 680 115.254 DIST OF COL 152 59 38.816

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,415 73.013 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 983 38.428

ALABAMA 1,907 1,371 71.893 Totals 143,285 73,208 51.093

GEORGIA 4,567 2,957 64.747

ARKANSAS 532 342 64.286

VIRGINIA 4,327 2,698 62.353

FLORIDA 18,152 11,134 61.338 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,327 60.428 1/8/2018 369,861 205,680 55.610

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 710 59.265

TENNESSEE 1,629 886 54.389 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,378 1,157 34.251 1/8/2017 201,594

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,448 24,686 61.031 Difference: 4,086

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


